
Incidents Report -TUPELO POLICE DEPARTMENT
Sorted by Incident_Number, Supp_ID, Agency, Report_Date

Report_Date : 12/06/2025 00:00 - 12/12/2025 23:59
Incident # / Report

Officer Date Description Incident Address
2025-1216(1) 12/11/2025 00:00 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 400 N FRONT STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-2609(1) 12/12/2025 00:00 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 100 BLOCK N INDUSTRIAL 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8000(2) 12/12/2025 16:58 ARMED ROBBERY WARRANT 1000 BLOCK BARNES CROSSING ROAD 

SERVED TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8138(0) 12/06/2025 03:38 CARELESS DRIVING, COC X1 0000 BARNES CROSSING ROAD 

AND POSSESSION OF TUPELO, MS 38804     

PARAPHERNALIA OTHER

2025-8139(0) 12/06/2025 03:51 BURGLARY OF COMMERICAL 300 BLOCK MCCULLOUGH BOULEVARD 

BUILDING BELDEN                          38826     

2025-8140(0) 12/06/2025 08:43 MALICIOUS MISCHIEF 2000 BLOCK VAN STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38804     

2025-8141(0) 12/06/2025 12:00 DOA 1100 BLOCK CHAPMAN DRIVE 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8142(0) 12/06/2025 11:14 BURGLARY OF AUTO 900 BLOCK W JACKSON STREET 

TUPELO, MS      38801

2025-8143(0) 12/06/2025 12:12 GENERAL INFORMATION (CIVIL 2800 BLOCK OLD BELDEN CIRCLE 

DISPUTE) TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8144(0) 12/06/2025 13:55 POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE 800 BLOCK W MAIN STREET 

II/OBSTRUCTING A CITY TUPELO, MS 38801     

STREET 

2025-8145(0) 12/06/2025 13:28 ACCIDENT PRIVATE HARMONY LN/N GLOSTER

PROPERTY TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8146(0) 12/06/2025 14:15 SEXUAL ASSAULT 600 BLOCK HUNTER AVE. 

TUPELO, MS 38804     

2025-8148(0) 12/06/2025 17:40 WARRANT SERVED FOR NORTH GLOSTER/ 

OTHER AGENCY; COC TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8149(0) 12/06/2025 16:38 POSSESSION OF 2200 BLOCK W MAIN STREET 

PARAPHERNALIA TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8150(0) 12/06/2025 16:38 SHOPLIFTING 2200 BLOCK W MAIN STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8152(0) 12/06/2025 18:04 SHOPLIFTING 3900 BLOCK NORTH GLOSER

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8153(0) 12/06/2025 20:17 WARRANT SERVED FOR N GREEN ST/ JEFFERSON ST

OTHER AGENCY/ COC X3 / TUPELO, MS 38801     

DRIVING SUSPENDED LICENSE

/ IMPROPER EQUIPMENT /

INSURANCE VIOLATION 

INCIDENTS(418524,1)
INCIDENTS(419609,1)
INCIDENTS(423746,2)#
INCIDENTS(423851,0)#
INCIDENTS(423852,0)#
INCIDENTS(423853,0)#
INCIDENTS(423854,0)#
INCIDENTS(423855,0)#
INCIDENTS(423856,0)#
INCIDENTS(423858,0)#
INCIDENTS(423857,0)#
INCIDENTS(423859,0)#
INCIDENTS(423861,0)#
INCIDENTS(423860,0)#
INCIDENTS(423874,0)#
INCIDENTS(423863,0)#
INCIDENTS(423862,0)#


2025-8154(0) 12/06/2025 21:23 SIMPLE ASSAULT BY PHYSICAL 2700 BLOCK COLONIAL ESTATES

MENACE BELDENMS 38826     

2025-8155(0) 12/06/2025 20:30 DUI,SPEEDING,CARELESS 0000 S GLOSTER STREET 

DRIVING,OPEN CONTAINER TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8156(0) 12/06/2025 20:21 GENERAL INFORMATION 4500 BLOCK S EASON BLVD

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8157(0) 12/06/2025 21:48 SHOPLIFTING 3900 BLOCK NORTH GLOSTER STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38804     

2025-8158(0) 12/06/2025 20:22 DISORDERLY CONDUCT; 2900 BLOCK CLIFF GOOKIN BOULEVARD 

INTERFERENCE WITH TUPELO, MS 38801     

BUSINESS -- DISORDERLY

CONDUCT; FAILURE TO

COMPLY WITH COMMANDS OF

LAW ENFORCEM

2025-8159(0) 12/06/2025 22:33 SIMPLE ASSAULT DOMESTIC 1300 BLOCK IDA STREET 

VIOLENCE//DISORDERLY TUPELO, MS 38801     

CONDUCT (FTC)//PUBLIC

DRUNK

2025-8160(0) 12/06/2025 23:59 OPEN CONTAINER,FALSE 400 BLOCK N GLOSTER STREET 

ID,RESISTING ARREST, TUPELO, MS 38801     

DISORDLERY CONDUCT, COC,

WARRANT, POSS CONT (FEL)

2025-8161(0) 12/07/2025 01:35 COC X4/ IMPROPER 2700 BLOCK W MAIN STREET 

EQUIPMENT TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8162(0) 12/07/2025 04:21 RUNAWAY 100 BLOCK MILFORD STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8162(1) 12/07/2025 16:11 LOCATED MISSING JUVENILE / 100 BLOCK MILFORD STREET 

JUVENILE RELEASE FORMS TUPELO, MS 38801     

SIGNED FOR TWO MORE

JUVENILES

2025-8163(0) 12/07/2025 07:14 FALSE PRETENSE 300 BLOCK S GLOSTER STREET 

TUPELO                          38801     

2025-8165(0) 12/07/2025 12:22 MALICIOUS MISCHIEF 2900 BLOCK CLIFF GOOKIN 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8168(0) 12/07/2025 11:57 COC (X1) BUTLER / ORLEANS

TUPELO                          38801     

2025-8170(0) 12/07/2025 17:22 SHOPLIFTING 3900 BLOCK NORTH GLOSER 

TUPELO                       MS 38879     

2025-8172(0) 12/07/2025 17:57 MALICIOUS MISCHIEF 1400 BLOCK REED STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8173(0) 12/07/2025 19:47 SHOPLIFTING 3900 BLOCK N GLOSTER STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8174(0) 12/07/2025 22:30 COC X5 0000 S GLOSTER STREET 

INCIDENTS(423865,0)#
INCIDENTS(423864,0)#
INCIDENTS(423867,0)#
INCIDENTS(423866,0)#
INCIDENTS(423868,0)#
INCIDENTS(423871,0)#
INCIDENTS(423869,0)#
INCIDENTS(423870,0)#
INCIDENTS(423872,0)#
INCIDENTS(423872,1)#
INCIDENTS(423873,0)#
INCIDENTS(423875,0)#
INCIDENTS(423876,0)
INCIDENTS(423877,0)
INCIDENTS(423878,0)
INCIDENTS(423879,0)#
INCIDENTS(423880,0)


TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8175(0) 12/07/2025 21:45 DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE S GLOSTER ST / S GREEN ST

4TH OFFENSE / COC x2 / OPEN TUPELO, MS 38801     

CONTAINER VIOLATION /

INSURANCE VIOLATION /

DRIVING W/O HEADLIGHTS

2025-8175(1) 12/08/2025 04:30 SUPPLEMENTAL NARRATIVE S GLOSTER ST / S GREEN ST

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8176(0) 12/07/2025 23:44 SPEEDING/ OPEN SOUTH COLEY AND ROB DRIVE

CONTAINER/CARELESS TUPELO, MS 38801     

DRIVING / DUI REFUSAL/

INSURANCE  VIOLATION/ POSS.

OF MARIJUANA/ POSS. OF

PARAPHERNALIA

2025-8179(0) 12/08/2025 00:00 IDENTITY THEFT 200 BLOCK BARNES STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38804     

2025-8180(0) 12/08/2025 08:35 THREATS MADE TO SCHOOL 700 BLOCK W JEFFERSON STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38804     

2025-8181(0) 12/08/2025 08:44 IMPERSONATING STATE, 1100 BLOCK W MAIN STREET 

COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL TUPELO                                    

OFFICER OR EMPLOYEE

2025-8182(0) 12/08/2025 09:21 IMPERSONATING STATE, 1800 BLOCK W MAIN STREET 

COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL TUPELO, MS 38801     

OFFICER OR EMPLOYEE

2025-8183(0) 12/08/2025 09:21 MALICIOUS MISCHIEF 1900 BLOCK PHEASANT RUN DRIVE 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8184(0) 12/08/2025 09:36 DAMAGE TO VEHICLE 1400 BLOCK AUDUBON 

TUPELO, MS 38804     

2025-8185(0) 12/08/2025 09:36 DAMAGE TO VEHICLE 1400 BLOCK AUDUBON DRIVE 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8186(0) 12/08/2025 00:00 HARASSMENT 700 BLOCK RIVER BIRCH DRIVE 

TUPELO, MS 38804     

2025-8187(0) 12/08/2025 11:30 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 600 BLOCK N GLOSTER STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38804     

2025-8188(0) 12/08/2025 11:29 WARRANT SERVED FOR 4500 BLOCK S EASON BOULEVARD 

OTHER AGENCY TUPELO, MS 38804     

2025-8189(0) 12/08/2025 00:00 GRAND LARCENY 1000 BLOCK BARNES CROSSING

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8191(0) 12/08/2025 00:00 GENERAL INFORMATION 3400 BLOCK TOM WATSON DRIVE 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8192(0) 12/08/2025 12:36 CONTEMPT OF COURT X2 800 BLOCK KINGS CROSSING

TUPELO                          38801     

2025-8193(0) 12/08/2025 12:36 POSSESSION OF 800 BLOCK KINGS CROSSING 

PARAPHERNALIA - CRACK TUPELO                          38801     

PIPE/ CONTEMPT OF COURT

X2

2025-8194(0) 12/08/2025 13:14 MALICIOUS MISCHIEF CAMBRIDGE DRIVE 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8195(0) 12/08/2025 13:52 GENERAL INFO 2000 BLOCK KENMAR LANE 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

INCIDENTS(423881,0)
INCIDENTS(423881,1)
INCIDENTS(423882,0)
INCIDENTS(423883,0)
INCIDENTS(423884,0)
INCIDENTS(423887,0)#
INCIDENTS(423889,0)#
INCIDENTS(423896,0)
INCIDENTS(423885,0)#
INCIDENTS(423888,0)
INCIDENTS(423886,0)#
INCIDENTS(423890,0)
INCIDENTS(423895,0)
INCIDENTS(423891,0)#
INCIDENTS(423892,0)
INCIDENTS(423897,0)
INCIDENTS(423898,0)#
INCIDENTS(423893,0)
INCIDENTS(423894,0)


2025-8196(0) 12/08/2025 14:13 RUNAWAY 900 BLOCK CHICKASAW TRAIL 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8197(0) 12/08/2025 14:00 POSSESSION OF 1000 BLOCK PIERCE STREET 

PARAPHERNALIA - OTHER TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8200(0) 12/08/2025 00:00 FALSE PRETENSE - SCAM 1800 BLOCK SIMPSON DRIVE 

TUPELO, MS 38804     

2025-8201(0) 12/08/2025 15:46 ROBBERY; USE OF DEADLY 500 BLOCK LUMPKIN AVENUE 

WEAPON TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8202(0) 12/08/2025 15:48 SIMPLE ASSAULT 1400 BLOCK N COLEY 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8202(1) 12/12/2025 00:00 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 1400 BLOCK N COLEY 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8208(0) 12/08/2025 17:49 GENERAL INFORMATION 400 BLOCK N GLOSTER STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38804     

2025-8209(0) 12/08/2025 18:39 VEHICLE VS DEER 1100 BLOCK RED OAK ROAD 

TUPELO, MS 38804     

2025-8212(0) 12/08/2025 19:31 NO DRIVER LICENSE, NO 0000 NORTH GLOSTER AND

INSURANCE TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8213(0) 12/08/2025 20:45 SHOPLIFTING 3900 BLOCK N GLOSTER STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38804     

2025-8214(0) 12/08/2025 21:22 CONTEMPT OF COURT 300 BLOCK SOUTH GLOSTER 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8215(0) 12/09/2025 04:12 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 4700 BLOCK MT VERNON ROAD 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8216(0) 12/09/2025 03:15 COC X2 500 BLOCK S FOSTER 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8219(0) 12/09/2025 10:31 Parking Lot Accident/ Minor 4300 BLOCK MALL DRIVE 

Damage to PD Unit TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8221(0) 12/09/2025 11:57 VEHICLE ACCIDENT 200 BLOCK W MAIN STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8222(0) 12/09/2025 12:33 SHOPLIFTING 1000 BLOCK BARNES CROSSING ROAD 

TUPELO, MS 38804     

2025-8223(0) 12/09/2025 13:18 CONTMEPT OF COURT 200 BLOCK HANCOCK STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8225(0) 12/09/2025 14:09 DAMAGED VEHICLE 1400 BLOCK ORLEANS PLACE 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8226(0) 12/09/2025 15:08 MAKING A TERRORISTIC 200 BLOCK N MADISON STREET 

THREAT TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8227(0) 12/09/2025 00:00 GRAND LARCENY 1700 BLOCK MCCULLOUGH BOULEVARD 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8228(0) 12/09/2025 16:08 SHOPLIFTING 3900 BLOCK NORTH GLOSER

TUPELO, MS 3880`     

2025-8229(0) 12/09/2025 15:56 FRAUD 2200 BLOCK MCCULLOUGH BOULEVARD 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

INCIDENTS(423901,0)#
INCIDENTS(423911,0)#
INCIDENTS(423899,0)
INCIDENTS(423900,0)
INCIDENTS(423902,0)
INCIDENTS(423902,1)
INCIDENTS(423909,0)
INCIDENTS(423904,0)
INCIDENTS(423907,0)
INCIDENTS(423903,0)
INCIDENTS(423905,0)
INCIDENTS(423910,0)#
INCIDENTS(423908,0)
INCIDENTS(423912,0)#
INCIDENTS(423914,0)
INCIDENTS(423913,0)
INCIDENTS(423915,0)
INCIDENTS(423916,0)
INCIDENTS(423917,0)#
INCIDENTS(423918,0)#
INCIDENTS(423920,0)#
INCIDENTS(423921,0)


2025-8230(0) 12/09/2025 16:01 FRAUD 500 BLOCK CARNATION STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8232(0) 12/09/2025 17:36 SHOPLIFTING 3900 BLOCK NORTH GLOSTER

TUPELO                       MS 38879     

2025-8233(0) 12/09/2025 18:26 GENERAL INFO 400 N FRONT STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8234(0) 12/09/2025 20:38 MEDICAL ASSIST 3900 BLOCK NORTH GLOSTER STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38804     

2025-8235(0) 12/09/2025 21:44 DISORDERLY 1500 BLOCK MCCOLLOUGH BOULEVARD 

CONDUCT/RESISTING TUPELO, MS 38801     

ARREST/POSSESSION OF

MARIJUANA

2025-8236(0) 12/09/2025 23:58 COC / IMPROPER EQUIPMENT / E MAIN / EASON

POSSESSION OF PARA (PAR) TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8237(0) 12/10/2025 05:49 PETIT LARCENY 1900 BLOCK MARTIN HILL DRIVE 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8238(0) 12/10/2025 07:35 BURGLARY OF AN 5100 BLOCK FROG MEADOW LANE 

AUTOMOBILE TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8239(0) 12/10/2025 07:35 BURGLARY OF AN 5100 BLOCK FROG MEADOW LANE 

AUTOMOBILE TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8240(0) 12/10/2025 07:43 BURGLARY OF AUTO 4200 BLOCK RIDGEMONT DRIVE 

BELDENMS 38826     

2025-8241(0) 12/10/2025 00:00 GENERAL INFORMATION 3900 BLOCK MALL DRIVE 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8243(0) 12/10/2025 09:02 SEXUAL BATTERY 1000 BLOCK N GLOSTER STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8244(0) 12/10/2025 09:15 POSSESSION I, II, III, IV,V, 200 BLOCK S GLOSTER STREET 

DRUGS//POSSESSION CRACK TUPELO, MS 38801     

PIPE//DISORDERLY

CONDUCT//CRIMINAL

LOITERING

2025-8245(0) 12/10/2025 10:39 POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE 200 BLOCK N MADISON STREET 

II/WARRANT (X3) TUPELO, MS 38804     

2025-8246(0) 12/10/2025 10:35 MALICIOUS MISCHIEF 200 BLOCK N COMMERCE STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8247(0) 12/10/2025 11:05 POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE II W. BARNES CROSSING / HWY. 78

DRUGS / CAPIAS TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8249(0) 12/10/2025 13:59 GENERAL INFORMATION 400 N FRONT STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8250(0) 12/10/2025 00:00 CREDIT CARD FRAUD 2800 BLOCK EDINBURGH PARK ROAD 

TUPELO, MS 38804     

2025-8251(0) 12/10/2025 00:00 GENERAL INFORMATION - 0000 WEST MAIN STREET 

INCIDENTS(423919,0)
INCIDENTS(423922,0)
INCIDENTS(423925,0)
INCIDENTS(423923,0)
INCIDENTS(423924,0)
INCIDENTS(423926,0)
INCIDENTS(423927,0)
INCIDENTS(423930,0)
INCIDENTS(423931,0)
INCIDENTS(423929,0)#
INCIDENTS(423928,0)
INCIDENTS(423932,0)
INCIDENTS(423933,0)
INCIDENTS(423934,0)
INCIDENTS(423936,0)#
INCIDENTS(423935,0)#
INCIDENTS(423937,0)
INCIDENTS(423938,0)#
INCIDENTS(423939,0)#


LOST WORK LICENSE TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8252(0) 12/10/2025 15:52 FELONY POSSESSION OF 2400 BLOCK W MAIN STREET 

SCHEDULE II/POSSESSION OF TUPELO, MS 38801     

SCHEDULE IV

2025-8254(0) 12/10/2025 17:31 SIMPLE ASSAULT 2200 BLOCK W MAIIN STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8254(1) 12/11/2025 00:00 IDENTIFIED SUSPECT 2200 BLOCK W MAIIN STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8255(0) 12/10/2025 18:23 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE// 4500 BLOCK MEADOW RIDGE DRIVE 

DISORDERLY CONDUCT (FTC)// TUPELO, MS 38801     

CONTEMPT OF COURT X 3

2025-8256(0) 12/10/2025 18:57 SIMPLE ASSAULT 1600 BLOCK LOCKRIDGE ST

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8257(0) 12/10/2025 22:12 IMPROPER EQUIPMENT/OPEN PEMBERTON & S THOMAS

CONTAINER TUUPELO                      MS 38801     

2025-8258(0) 12/11/2025 07:21 COCX1/ OPEN CONTAINER 600 BLOCK N GLOSTER STREET 

VIOLATIONX1 TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8260(0) 12/11/2025 00:00 HARASSMENT 2900 BLOCK S GREEN STREET

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8262(0) 12/11/2025 00:00 GENERAL INFORMATION/ 200 BLOCK E TROY STREET 

SCAM TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8263(0) 12/11/2025 11:55 FELONY WARRANT 2200 BLOCK W MAIN STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8264(0) 12/11/2025 10:31 CRIMINAL LOITERING 1200 BLOCK W MAIN STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8265(0) 12/11/2025 10:30 EMBEZZLEMENT 1000 BLOCK BARNES CROSSING 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8268(0) 12/11/2025 11:45 RUNAWAY JUVENILE 700 BLOCK N CHURCH STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8269(0) 12/11/2025 00:00 PETIT LARCENY 1200 BLOCK WEST MAIN STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38804     

2025-8270(0) 12/11/2025 16:00 GENERAL INFO 2800 BLOCK BEASLEY 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8272(0) 12/11/2025 12:45 CARELESS NORTH GREEN STREET/ BARNES

DRIVING/DISORDERLY TUPELO, MS 38801     

CONDUCT/RESISTING

ARREST/DRIVER LICENSE

EXPIRED/POSSESSION OF SCH

2 NARCOTICS (MIS)

2025-8275(0) 12/11/2025 14:35 GENERAL INFORMATION// 900 BLOCK BARNES CROSSING 

PHONE SCAMS TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8276(0) 12/11/2025 16:09 TINT VIOLATION/ POSSESSION HWY 45 AND BARNES CROSSING

OF MARIJUANA TUPELO, MS 38801     

INCIDENTS(433927,0)
INCIDENTS(433930,0)
INCIDENTS(433930,1)
INCIDENTS(433928,0)
INCIDENTS(433931,0)
INCIDENTS(433929,0)
INCIDENTS(433932,0)
INCIDENTS(433934,0)#
INCIDENTS(433933,0)#
INCIDENTS(433936,0)#
INCIDENTS(433939,0)#
INCIDENTS(433935,0)
INCIDENTS(433937,0)#
INCIDENTS(433938,0)#
INCIDENTS(433941,0)
INCIDENTS(433949,0)
INCIDENTS(433940,0)#
INCIDENTS(433952,0)#


2025-8278(0) 12/11/2025 18:59 DEATH INVESTIGATION 2700 BLOCK W MAIN STREET

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8281(0) 12/11/2025 17:27 TRESPASSING 300 BLOCK S GLOSTER STREET 

TUPELO                          38801     

2025-8283(0) 12/11/2025 20:48 FOUND PROPERTY 4000 BLOCK OLD TOWN CIRCLE 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8284(0) 12/11/2025 16:20 STALKING/HARASSMENT 2500 BLOCK BRYAN DRIVE 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8285(0) 12/11/2025 18:42 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 3900 BLOCK N GLOSTER STREET

TUPELO, MS 38804     

2025-8287(0) 12/11/2025 20:30 FOUND PROPERTY 400 N FRONT STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8288(0) 12/11/2025 20:36 GENERAL INFORMATION/CHILD 500 BLOCK DAYBRITE DRIVE 

CUSTODY TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8289(0) 12/11/2025 21:51 GENERAL INFORMATION 1600 BLOCK N GREEN 

TUPEL0, MS 38801     

2025-8290(0) 12/11/2025 21:59 OPEN 800 BLOCK HARMONY LANE 

CONTAINER/POSSESSION OF TUPELO, MS 38804     

SCH 2 NARCOTICS MIS/

CONTEMPT OF COURT X3

2025-8291(0) 12/11/2025 21:42 POSS SCHED II (FELONY)/ 2600 BLOCK W MAIN ST 

OPEN CONTAINER TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8292(0) 12/11/2025 22:07 CAPIAS / COC X2 / 300 BLOCK S GLOSTER STREET

POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA - TUPELO, MS 38801     

< 30g / DISORDERLY CONDUCT

/ RESISTING

ARREST/OBSTRUCTING

JUSTICE / IMPROPER EQUI

2025-8293(0) 12/12/2025 01:37 SIMPLE ASSAULT DOMESTIC 800 BLOCK NORTH GLOSTER STREET 

VIOLENCE TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8294(0) 12/12/2025 05:35 DISORDERLY CONDUCT; 4500 BLOCK S EASON BOULEVARD 

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH TUPELO, MS 38804     

COMMANDS OF LAW

ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS

2025-8295(0) 12/12/2025 00:00 GENERAL INFORMATION/SCAM 3900 BLOCK N GLOSTER STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38804     

2025-8296(0) 12/12/2025 08:12 MALICIOUS MISCHIEF 2000 BLOCK W PARC MONCEAU DRIVE 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8297(0) 12/12/2025 08:21 COC X2; IMPROPER N GLOSTER/ LAKESHIRE

EQUIPMENT; POSSESSION OF TUPELO, MS 38801     

MARIJUANA

INCIDENTS(433943,0)#
INCIDENTS(433942,0)
INCIDENTS(433945,0)
INCIDENTS(433947,0)#
INCIDENTS(433944,0)
INCIDENTS(433946,0)#
INCIDENTS(433950,0)#
INCIDENTS(433948,0)
INCIDENTS(433953,0)
INCIDENTS(433954,0)
INCIDENTS(433951,0)
INCIDENTS(433955,0)
INCIDENTS(433957,0)
INCIDENTS(433956,0)
INCIDENTS(433958,0)
INCIDENTS(433959,0)


2025-8298(0) 12/12/2025 10:30 STOLEN LAPTOP 4100 BLOCK GOLDEN WAVE DRIVE 

TUPELO, MS           

2025-8301(0) 12/12/2025 11:39 BURGLARY OF AUTO 300 BLOCK S GLOSTER STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8302(0) 12/12/2025 11:49 DAMAGE TO VEHICLE AUBURN ROAD / I-22

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8303(0) 12/12/2025 13:31 SIMPLE ASSAULT DOMESTIC 2400 BLOCK SYLVIA 

VIOLENCE (M) / SIMPLE TUPELO, MS 38801     

ASSAULT (M)

2025-8304(0) 12/12/2025 13:45 FORGERY, UTTERING 1400 BLOCK E MAIN STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8305(0) 12/12/2025 13:53 OPEN CONTAINER; COCX1 300 BLOCK S GLOSTER STREET 

TUPELO, MS    38801  

2025-8306(0) 12/12/2025 14:20 DISTURBING SCHOOL 1000 BLOCK VARISITY DRIVE 

SETTING/DISORDERLY TUPELO, MS 38801     

CONDUCT/SIMPLE ASSAULT

ON OFFICER

2025-8307(0) 12/12/2025 13:42 IMPROPER SOUTH GLOSTER / STRAUSS

EQUIPMENT/INSURANCE TUPELO, MS 38801     

VIOLATION/DRIVING WHILE

LICENSE

SUSPENDED/CONTEMPT OF

COURT X2

2025-8311(0) 12/12/2025 16:17 HIT & RUN WEST MAIN STREET / CLIFF

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8314(0) 12/12/2025 17:00 BURGLARY OF AN AUTO 600 BLOCK S GLOSTER STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8315(0) 12/12/2025 17:41 SHOPLIFTING 1000 BLOCK BARNES

TUPELO, MS    38804  

2025-8316(0) 12/12/2025 18:22 SHOPLIFTING 3900 BLOCK NORTH GLOSTER STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38804     

2025-8318(0) 12/12/2025 20:01 POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA BARNES CROSSING @ HWY 45

IN VEHICLE, NO INSURANCE, TUPELO, MS 38804     

NO DRIVERS LICENSE, NO TAG

2025-8319(0) 12/12/2025 20:38 CAPIAS SOUTH GLOSTER STREET NEAR

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8320(0) 12/12/2025 20:44 SHOPLIFTING 800 BLOCK BARNES CROSSING ROAD 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8321(1) 12/12/2025 23:14 FLOCK HIT 10-15 X2 3900 BLOCK NORTH GLOSTER 

WARRANTS SERVED TUPELO, MS 38801     

2025-8322(0) 12/12/2025 23:31 COC 2000 BLOCK N GLOSTER STREET 

TUPELO, MS 38801     

INCIDENTS(433960,0)
INCIDENTS(433965,0)
INCIDENTS(433961,0)
INCIDENTS(433964,0)
INCIDENTS(433968,0)
INCIDENTS(433963,0)
INCIDENTS(433962,0)
INCIDENTS(433966,0)
INCIDENTS(433967,0)
INCIDENTS(433978,0)#
INCIDENTS(433969,0)
INCIDENTS(433970,0)
INCIDENTS(433972,0)
INCIDENTS(433976,0)
INCIDENTS(433971,0)
INCIDENTS(433973,1)
INCIDENTS(433974,0)

